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HR 5807
MOMS for the 21st Century Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jul 21, 2010
Current Status: Referred to House Ways and Means
Latest Action: Referred to House Ways and Means  (Jul 21, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/5807 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jul 21, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Jul 21, 2010

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jul 21, 2010

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jul 21, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 21, 2010

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jul 26, 2010

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Markey, Betsy [D-CO-4] D · CO Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Sep 29, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Dec 16, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Jul 21, 2010

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Jul 21, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 21, 2010) 

Maximizing Optimal Maternity Services for the 21st Century or the MOMS for the 21st Century Act - Amends the Public

Health Service Act to require the Secretary of Health and Human Services (HHS), acting through the Office on Women's

Health, to: (1) establish the Interagency Coordinating Committee on the Promotion of Optimal Maternity Outcomes; and

(2) develop and implement a consumer education campaign to promote understanding and acceptance of evidence-

based maternity practices and models of care for optimal maternity outcomes among women of childbearing ages and

families of such women.

Requires the Secretary, acting through the Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, to make publicly available and

update an online bibliographic database identifying systematic reviews for care of childbearing women and newborns.

Requires the Secretary, acting through the Administrator of the Health Resources and Services Administration, to: (1)

designate maternity care health professional shortage areas under the National Health Service Corps program; (2)

establish a loan repayment program to alleviate critical shortages of maternal care professionals; and (3) award planning

and implementation grants to address workforce disparities for such professionals.

Directs the Secretary to support the establishment of two additional Centers for Excellence on Optimal Maternity

Outcomes to conduct research to improve maternity outcomes.

Requires the Secretary to convene a Maternity Curriculum Commission to discuss and make recommendations for: (1) a

shared core maternity care curriculum; (2) strategies to integrate and coordinate education across maternity care

disciplines; and (3) pilot demonstrations of interdisciplinary educational models.

Amends title XVIII (Medicare) of the Social Security Act to cover services provided by a supervised student midwife or an

intern or resident-in-training under a teaching program under certain circumstances.
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Actions Timeline

Jul 21, 2010: Introduced in House
Jul 21, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5895-5896)
Jul 21, 2010: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
Jul 21, 2010: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Jul 21, 2010: Referred to House Ways and Means
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